TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA EXTRAORDINARY PART-1, SECTION-1 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 25 / (2015-2020) NEW DELHI: DATED THE 6 July, 2015

Subject: -Enlistment under Appendix 2E- Agencies Authorized to issue Certificate of Origin (Non-Preferential).

In exercise of powers conferred under paragraph 2.04 of the Foreign Trade Policy, 2015-2020, the Director General of Foreign Trade hereby authorizes the following agencies to issue Certificate of Origin (Non Preferential):

- M/s. Federation of Kutch Industries Associations, 5th Patel Towers, Near Jaynagar Bus Stop, Bhuj-Mirzapur Road, Bhuj, Gujarat Tel:02832-230080, 230081 e-mail: bhuj@fokia.org; info@fokia.org Homepage:www.fokia.org
- ii. M/s Indian Merchants' Chamber 16A, 16th Floor, Atma Ram House, 1-Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi - 110001 Tel : +91-11-23730978 Fax : +91-11-23730979 E-Mail : imcdelhi@imcnet.org Website: http://www.imcnet.org/
- iii. M/s National Chamber of Industries & Commerce New Market, Jeoni Mandi Agra, Uttar Pradesh – 282004 Tel.: 0562-2623552 Fax: 0562-2623550 E – mail: <u>ncicagra@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.ncicagra.in</u>

2. Accordingly, the name of (i) M/s. Federation of Kutch Industries Associations is added at Serial No. 13 (Gujarat), (ii) M/s Indian Merchants' Chamber is added at Serial No.12 (Delhi) and (iii) M/s National Chamber of Industries & Commerce is added at Serial No. 8 (Uttar Pradesh/Uttarakhand) of Appendix 2E [List of Agencies Authorized to issue Certificate of Origin (Non-Preferential)] to Appendices & Aayaat Niryaat Forms of FTP 2015-2020.

3. Effect of this Public Notice:

(i) Federation of Kutch Industries Associations, Gujarat (ii) M/s Indian Merchants' Chamber, New Delhi and (iii) M/s National Chamber of Industries & Commerce, Uttar Pradesh are enlisted for issuing Certificate of Origin (Non Preferential).

(Pravir Kumar) Director General of Foreign Trade Email: dgft@nic.in